Declaring Land Taken for Road in Block II, Tutaki Survey District and Block XIV, Matiri Survey District, Waimea County

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road, from and after the 19th day of March 1981.

SCHEDULE

NELSON LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in Waimea County, described as follows:

described as follows:				
A.	R.	P	Being	
2	3	29.7	Part Subdivision 2 of Section 9, Block XIV, Matiri Survey District; coloured yellow on plan S.O. 10701.	
7	0	26.2	Part Section 131, Block XIV, Matiri Survey District, and also being Section 24 and part Section 130 Block II, Tutaki Survey District; coloured sepia on plan S.O. 10702.	
0	0	1.6	Part D.P. 922, Block II, Tutaki Survey District; coloured blue on plan S.O. 11722.	
0	0	4.4	Part D.P. 922, Block II, Tutaki Survey District; coloured blue on plan S.O. 11722.	
0	0	4.1	Part Section 131, Block XIV, Matiri Survey District; coloured blue on plan S.O. 11722.	
0	0	4.1	Part Section 3, Block XIV, Matiri Survey District; coloured blue on plan S.O. 11722.	
0	0	4.0	Part Subdivision 2 of Section 9, Block XIV, Matiri Survey District; coloured blue on plan S.O. 11722.	
0	0	3.7	Part Subdivision 2 of Section 9, Block XIV,	

0 0 3.7 Part Subdivision 2 of Section 9, Block XIV,
Matiri Survey District; coloured blue on plan
S.O. 11722.

As shown on the plans coloured as above mentioned and lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Nelson.

W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development

W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 42/90/1; Wn. D.O. 72/6/11/2/0/5)

Declaring Land Taken for Road in Block IV, Heretaunga Survey District, City of Napier

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road, from and after the 19th day of March 1981.

SCHEDULE

HAWKE'S BAY LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block IV, Heretaunga Survey District, described as follows:

Area	
m²	Being
- 5	Part Lot 1, D.P. 11801; marked B on plan S.O. 7824.
34	Part Lot 1, D.P. 297; marked C on plan S.O. 7824.
10	Part Town Section 221, Napier; marked D on plan
	S.O. 7824.
13	Part Town Section 221, Napier; marked E on plan
	S.O. 7824.
14	Part Town Section 221, Napier; marked F on plan
	S.O. 7824.
73	Part deeds plan 228; marked G on plan S.O. 7824.
131	Part Lot 2, D.P. 12953; marked H on plan S.O. 7823.
39	Part Town Section 219, Napier; marked J on plan
	S.O. 7823.
42	Part Town Section 219, Napier; marked K on plan
20	S.O. 7823.
39	Part Lot 2, D.P. 1658; marked L on plan S.O. 7823.
41	Part Lot 1, D.P. 1658; marked M on plan S.O. 7823.
45 39	Part Lot 1, D.P. 1610; marked N on plan S.O. 7823.
41	Part Lot 4, D.P. 4331; marked P on plan S.O. 7823.
42	Part Lot 3, D.P. 4331; marked Q on plan S.O. 7823.
44	Part Lot 1, D.P. 4331; marked R on plan S.O. 7823.
91	Part Lot 1, D.P. 4331; marked S on plan S.O. 7823. Part Lot 4, D.P. 8057; marked T on plan S.O. 7823.
108	Part Lot 3, D.P. 8057; marked 1 on plan S.O. 7823.
100	Tail Bot 3, D.F. 6037, marked O on plan 3.0. 7823.

As shown on the plans marked as above mentioned and lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Napier.

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of March 1981.

W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 72/2/5/0; Na. D.O. AD 6/2/28/392 to 401)

Land Proclaimed as Road and Road Closed and Vested in Block I, Opotiki Survey District, Opotiki County

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, the Minister of Works and Development hereby proclaims as road the land described in the First Schedule hereto, and also hereby proclaims that the road described in the Second Schedule hereto is hereby closed, and shall when so closed vest in Thomas Malcolm Clark of Opotiki, farmer, and Patricia Mary Clark, his wife.

FIRST SCHEDULE

GISBORNE LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 191 square metres, situated in Block I, Opotiki Survey District, being part Lot 1, D.P. 6209; as shown on plan S.O. 6950, lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Gisborne, and thereon marked "A".

SECOND SCHEDULE

GISBORNE LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of road containing 154 square metres, situated in Block I, Opotiki Survey District, adjoining or passing through part Lot 1, D.P. 6209 and part Lot 1, D.P. 2828AK; as shown on the plan S.O. 6950, lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Gisborne, and thereon marked "B".

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of March 1981.

W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 72/2/4/0; Na. D.O. AD 6/2/28/150)

Declaring Land Taken for Road in Block VIII, Maketu Survey District, Tauranga County

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road, and shall vest in the Tauranga County Council, from and after the 19th day of March 1981.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 22.1 perches, situated in Block VIII, Maketu Survey District, being part Lot 2, D.P. S. 16864; as shown on plan S.O. 48045, lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Hamilton, and thereon coloured yellow.

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of March 1981.

W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 35/226; Hn. D.O. 24/0/188)

Land Proclaimed as Road in Block XVI, Komakorau Survey District, Waikato County

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, the Minister of Works and Development hereby proclaims as road the land described in the Schedule hereto, which land shall vest in the Waikato County Council.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 455 square metres, situated in Block XVI, Komakorau Survey District, being part Lot 2, D.P. S. 13779; as shown on plan S.O. 50250, lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Hamilton, and thereon marked "C".

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of March 1981.

W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 34/3499; Hn. D.O. 19/0/112)

Land Proclaimed as Road in Block VIII, Maketu Survey District, Tauranga County

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, the Minister of Works and Development hereby proclaims as road the land described in the Schedule hereto, which land shall vest in the Tauranga County Council.